FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-04-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

101667878 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

6		PATENTS ONLY						
2		The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
1	Submission Type	\ C	Conveyance Type			T		
7.2	X New	[X Assignment	Security	Agreement			
DW	Resubmission (Non-Reco	rdation) [License	Change o	of Name			
	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Fram Corrective Document			U.S. Governr e ONLY by U.S. Gover	rnment Agencies)			
ļ	Reel # Fram	e # [partmental File	Secre			
	Conveying Party(ies)		Mark if additional	names of conveying	parties attache	Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1) CORISI	S, DAVID J.				03 12 01		
) 	Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)					Execution Date Month Day Year		
,	Name (line 2)							
	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
	trace (into t)	is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
	Name (line 2) a corpora							
	Address (line 1) 8000 Sout							
i	Address (line 2)					ssignment.)		
	Address (line 3) Boise		I daho State/Country	83	3706-9632 Zip Code			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
	Name							
	Address (line 1)							
	Address (line 2)							
	Address (line 3)							
	Address (line 4)							
	2001 DATUDDES AAAAAAEA AGGSSSTO	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
03/21/ 04 FC:	2001 SMINASS1 00000050 09811179 581 40.	90 OP						

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011635 FRAME: 0258

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	303 989 6353
Name [Stephen A. Gratton		
Address (line 1)	THE LAW OFFICE OF ST	TEPHEN A. GRATTON	
Address (line 2)	2764 South Braun Way	7	
Address (line 3)	Lakewood, CO 80228	3	
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	iment # 2
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
If this document is signed by the first Patent Coope Enter only has n	being filed together with a new Patent named executing inventor. PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	rs for the same property). nt Number(s)
Number of Pi	Enter the tota	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit A	ayment by deposit account or if additi De	onal fees can be charged to the account.) sposit Account Number: uthorization to charge additional fees:	# 07-1857 Yes X No
Statement an			
attached	pest of my knowledge and beli d copy is a true copy of the or d herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to deposi	and correct and any t account are authorized, as

Stephen A. Gratton, Reg. No. 28,418 Name of Person Signing

PATENT

REEL: 011635 FRAME: 0259

Date

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

DAVID J. CORISIS

Serial No.:

Filing Date: Concurrently Herewith

Title: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT HAVING SELECTED

TERMINAL CONTACTS WITH MULTIPLE ELECTRICAL PATHS

Attorney Docket No.: 00-1087

ASSIGNMENT:

X	Enclosed for recording
	Previously recorded
Date:	·
Reel:	

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency, and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, AND TRANSFER to Micron Technology, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 8000 South Federal Way, Boise, Idaho 83706-9632, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which will be executed by the undersigned and is entitled: SEMICONDUCTOR COMPONENT SELECTED TERMINAL CONTACTS WITH MULTIPLE HAVING ELECTRICAL PATHS; such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States of America;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST, the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

PATENT REEL: 011635 FRAME: 0260

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives, and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns, and nominees of the Assignee.

<u>Jan J (an</u>, Date <u>3-12-200/</u> AVID J. CORISIS

STATE OF IDAHO

}ss.

COUNTY OF ADA

BEFORE ME, this $\frac{13 \pm 0}{2}$ day of $\frac{2001}{100}$, personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who is (are) described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her (their) own free will for the purpose therein

ежричеввед Sissender

Notary or Consular Officer of the

United States of America

My Commission Expires: $\frac{6/12/3004}{}$

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

The OF The OF

Docket No. 00-1087

PATENT REEL: 011635 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 03/16/2001